
Rank Name JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTALS Name Rank

OPEN DIVISION FALCON CHOKE AMISTAD COLETO CHOKE FALCON AMISTAD CHOKE FALCON FALCON CHOKE COLETO YTD OPEN DIVISION

1 JONES, Bryan 28.60 20.72 19.35 10.68 28.32 33.74 14.69 29.53 20.08 39.64 15.94 7.82 269.11 JONES, Bryan 1

2 KUNZ, Kenny 37.48 24.25 8.99 15.19 18.97 20.27 4.36 DNF 19.42 22.22 11.59 9.08 191.82 KUNZ, Kenny 2

3 MILLIGAN, Rick DNF 21.47 0.00 11.97 11.25 11.19 6.83 24.73 27.93 23.27 6.17 5.62 150.43 MILLIGAN, Rick 3

4 SCHWARZ, Clarence 1.86 17.56 2.06 DNF 10.52 DNF 5.92 29.40 22.16 27.91 8.67 7.03 133.09 SCHWARZ, Clarence 4

5 WETHERELL, Bret 4.31 DNF DNF 18.62 19.84 20.21 6.93 13.58 33.69 DNF DNF DNF 117.18 WETHERELL, Bret 5

6 SAXON,Becky 8.82 0.00 10.79 15.96 9.18 24.24 1.27 5.31 14.76 23.09 0.00 DNF 113.42 SAXON,Becky 6

7 SCHWARZ, Edward 0.00 13.00 9.11 DNF 12.57 DNF 14.03 23.44 27.84 0.00 4.55 4.55 109.09 SCHWARZ, Edward 7

8 MENCK, Reese 12.55 DNF DNF 4.18 8.69 8.19 17.99 5.07 32.36 DNF 9.19 4.07 102.29 MENCK, Reese 8

9 MEUTH, Jim 0.00 0.00 6.67 14.03 17.79 11.51 6.12 5.85 28.24 DNF DNF DNF 90.21 MEUTH, Jim 9

10 ALMQUIST, Tony 4.71 11.80 11.22 5.96 7.12 11.67 3.40 DNF 10.49 15.32 3.20 DNF 84.89 ALMQUIST, Tony 10

11 KUNZ, Leroy 12.92 5.25 6.92 5.36 13.59 10.24 5.31 1.11 0.00 2.63 3.92 5.84 73.09 KUNZ, Leroy 11

12 FORD, Garry DNF DNF 11.74 DNF 9.47 5.13 19.56 DNF 18.85 7.16 DNF DNF 71.91 FORD, Garry 12

13 SCHWARZ, Vivian 0.00 4.07 1.62 DNF 5.22 DNF 3.28 2.19 26.45 25.19 0.00 3.69 71.71 SCHWARZ, Vivian 13

14 ALMQUIST, Connie DNF DNF 3.37 2.49 12.82 11.25 8.62 DNF 12.16 6.99 1.83 DNF 59.53 ALMQUIST, Connie 14

15 SCARBOROUGH,Ken DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 16.39 DNF 7.39 DNF 26.41 DNF DNF 50.19 SCARBOROUGH,Ken 15

16 NORTON, Bob DNF DNF 5.94 14.44 14.82 12.64 1.56 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 49.40 NORTON, Bob 16

17 MIKES,Doug 13.31 DNF DNF DNF 0.00 14.58 0.00 16.21 DNF DNF DNF DNF 44.10 MIKES,Doug 17

18 ECKE, Scott 42.99 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 42.99 ECKE, Scott 18

19 ORMOND Charlie 17.41 DNF DNF DNF DNF 25.12 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 42.53 ORMOND Charlie 19

20 BRITCH,Daryl DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 20.44 DNF DNF DNF 16.93 DNF DNF 37.37 BRITCH,Daryl 20

21 FREEMAN, Bill DNF DNF DNF DNF 4.06 11.70 2.16 4.71 DNF 8.14 DNF DNF 30.77 FREEMAN, Bill 21

22 WHITAKER, Gordon 4.46 15.00 DNF 3.74 DNF 1.54 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 24.74 WHITAKER, Gordon 22

23 SQUIRES,Mathew DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 7.19 DNF 3.03 DNF 6.59 DNF 7.03 23.84 SQUIRES,Mathew 23

24 TABLER, Art 8.42 DNF 2.64 DNF 12.18 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 23.24 TABLER, Art 24

25 PERKINS, Bill DNF 0.00 10.01 DNF DNF 6.12 DNF DNF DNF DNF 6.37 DNF 22.50 PERKINS, Bill 25

26 VISTUBA, Greg DNF DNF 0.00 6.33 9.88 5.60 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 21.81 VISTUBA, Greg 26

27 FORD, Rachel DNF DNF 0.00 DNF DNF DNF 4.05 DNF DNF 11.05 DNF DNF 15.10 FORD, Rachel 27

28 RODRIGUEZ,Adrian 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 7.58 7.13 DNF DNF DNF DNF 14.71 RODRIGUEZ,Adrian 28

29 FOREMANN,Russell DNF DNF DNF DNF 10.83 DNF DNF 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF 10.83 FOREMANN,Russell 29

30 KUSENBERGER,Trisha DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 10.78 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 10.78 KUSENBERGER,Trisha 30

31 SMETHURST,Sheila DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 8.70 DNF DNF DNF DNF 8.70 SMETHURST,Sheila 31

32 LEWIS Curtis 0.00 DNF 6.67 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 6.67 LEWIS Curtis 32

33 ORMOND,Lori DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 6.60 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 6.60 ORMOND,Lori 33

34 PERKINS,Henry 0.00 DNF 0.00 3.37 DNF 1.97 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 5.34 PERKINS,Henry 34

35 PERKINS, Sue DNF 0.00 0.00 DNF DNF 4.18 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 4.18 PERKINS, Sue 35

36 MORIN, Johnny DNF DNF 2.92 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 2.92 MORIN, Johnny 36

37 FREEMAN,Susan DNF DNF DNF DNF 1.90 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 1.90 FREEMAN,Susan 37

38  WHITAKER Rusty DNF 0.00 DNF 1.07 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 1.07  WHITAKER Rusty 38

39 KUSENBERGER,Glen DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 KUSENBERGER,Glen 39

40 NUNEZ Anthony DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 NUNEZ Anthony 40

41 RODRIGUEZ Matt DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 RODRIGUEZ Matt 41

42 WETHERELL, Patty DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 WETHERELL, Patty 42

43 PERKINS,Suzann DNF DNF DNF 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 DNF 0.00 PERKINS,Suzann 43

44 RODRIGUEZ David DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 RODRIGUEZ David 44

45 BOEHME, Betty DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 BOEHME, Betty 45

46 RODRIGUEZ, Christina DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 RODRIGUEZ, Christina 46

TOTAL OPEN DIV 197.84 133.12 120.02 133.39 239.02 301.71 144.44 187.38 294.43 262.54 71.43 54.73 2140.05 TOTAL OPEN DIV
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WOMENS DIVISION WOMENS DIVISION

1 SAXON Becky 8.82 0.00 10.79 15.96 9.18 24.24 1.27 5.31 14.76 23.09 0.00 DNF 113.42 SAXON Becky 1

2 SCHWARZ, Vivian 0.00 4.07 1.62 DNF 5.22 DNF 3.28 2.19 26.45 25.19 0.00 3.69 71.71 SCHWARZ, Vivian 2

3 ALMQUIST, Connie DNF DNF 3.37 2.49 12.82 11.25 8.62 DNF 12.16 6.99 1.83 DNF 59.53 ALMQUIST, Connie 3

4 FORD, Rachel DNF DNF 0.00 DNF DNF DNF 4.05 DNF DNF 11.05 DNF DNF 15.10 FORD, Rachel 4

5 KUSENBERGER,Trisha DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 10.78 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 10.78 KUSENBERGER,Trisha 5

6 SMETHURST,Sheila DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 8.70 DNF DNF DNF DNF 8.70 SMETHURST,Sheila 6

7 ORMOND,Lori DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 6.60 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 6.60 ORMOND,Lori 7

8 PERKINS, Sue DNF 0.00 0.00 DNF DNF 4.18 DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 DNF 4.18 PERKINS, Sue 8

9 FREEMAN,SUSAN DNF DNF DNF DNF 1.90 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 1.90 FREEMAN,SUSAN 9

10 BOEHME, Betty 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 BOEHME, Betty 10

11 PERKINS,Suzann DNF DNF DNF 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 PERKINS,Suzann 11

12 RODRIGUEZ,Christina 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 RODRIGUEZ,Christina 12

13 WETHERELL, Patty DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 WETHERELL, Patty 13

TOTAL WOMENS DIV 8.82 4.07 15.78 18.45 29.12 46.27 28.00 16.20 53.37 66.32 1.83 3.69 291.92 TOTAL WOMENS DIV

COUPLES DIVISION COUPLES DIVISION

1 JONES&SAXON 37.42 20.72 30.14 26.64 37.50 57.98 15.96 34.84 34.84 62.73 15.94 DNF 374.71 JONES&SAXON 1

2 SCHWARZ, E & V 0.00 17.07 10.73 DNF 17.79 DNF 17.31 25.63 54.29 25.19 4.55 DNF 172.56 SCHWARZ, E & V 2

3 ALMQUIST, C & T DNF DNF 14.59 8.45 19.94 22.92 12.02 DNF 22.65 22.31 4.03 DNF 126.91 ALMQUIST, C & T 3

4 FORD, G & R DNF DNF 11.74 DNF DNF DNF 23.61 DNF DNF 18.21 DNF DNF 53.56 FORD, G & R 4

5 ORMOND,C&L 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF 31.72 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 31.72 ORMOND,C&L 5

6 MIKES&SMETHURST DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 24.91 DNF DNF DNF DNF 24.91 MIKES&SMETHURST 6

7 PERKINS, B & S DNF DNF 10.01 DNF DNF 10.30 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 20.31 PERKINS, B & S 7

8 KUSENBERGER,G&T DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 10.78 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 10.78 KUSENBERGER,G&T 8

9 FREEMAN,B&S DNF DNF DNF DNF 5.96 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 6.37 DNF 12.33 FREEMAN,B&S 9

10 PERKINS,H&S DNF DNF DNF 3.37 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 3.37 PERKINS,H&S 10

11 RODRIGUEZ,BOEHME 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 RODRIGUEZ,BOEHME 11

12 WETHERELL, B & P DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 WETHERELL, B & P 12

TOTAL COUPLES DIV 37.42 37.79 77.21 38.46 81.19 122.92 79.68 85.38 111.78 128.44 30.89 0.00 831.16 TOTAL COUPLES DIV

TEEN DIVISION TEEN DIVISION

1 SCHWARZ Clarence 1.86 17.56 2.06 DNF 10.52 DNF 5.92 29.40 22.16 27.91 8.67 7.03 133.09 SCHWARZ Clarence 1

2 SQUIRES,Mathew DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 7.19 DNF 3.03 DNF 6.59 DNF 7.03 23.84 SQUIRES,Mathew 2

3 RODRIGUEZ,Christina 0.00 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 RODRIGUEZ,Christina 3

4 RODRIGUEZ Matt DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF 0.00 RODRIGUEZ Matt 4

TOTAL TEEN DIV 1.86 17.56 2.06 0.00 10.52 7.19 5.92 32.43 22.16 34.50 8.67 14.06 156.93 TOTAL TEEN DIV

JUNIOR DIVISION JUNIOR DIVISION

1 0.00 0.00 1

Total Junior Division 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Total Junior Division

PEE WEE DIVISION PEE WEE DIVISION

1 0.00 0.00 1

TOTAL PEE WEE DIV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL PEE WEE DIV

BIG BASS BIG BASS

ECKE, Scott 9.65 ECKE, Scott

MILLIGAN, Rick 5.64 9.79 MILLIGAN, Rick

JONES, Bryan 7.36 9.94 3.73 7.50 JONES, Bryan

SAXON, Rebecca 6.28 6.44 SAXON, Rebecca 

SCHWARZ, Vivian 7.55 SCHWARZ, Vivian

PERKINS, Bill 6.37 PERKINS, Bill

SQUIRES, Mathew 3.69 SQUIRES, Mathew

Patch fish per weight Patch fish per weight

BRYAN JONES 

5.54

7.29 7.36 9.94

7.50              

6.25

5.54

7.29        

7.36        

9.94        

7.50 BRYAN JONES 

SCOTT ECKE

9.65

9.35

9.02

6.30

9.65

9.35

9.02

6.30 SCOTT ECKE

KUNZ Kenny

5.89

5.59

6.03

5.89

5.59

6.03 KUNZ Kenny

MILLIGAN Rick 5.64 9.79
5.64          

9.79 MILLIGAN Rick

FORD Garry 6.98 5.07 5.74

6.98               

5.07 FORD, Garry

SAXON,BECKY 6.28 6.44

6.28       

6.44 SAXON,BECKY



ALMQUIST,CONNIE 6.10 7.56

6.10              

7.56 ALMQUIST,CONNIE

SCHWARZ,EDWARD 5.05 5.05 SCHWARZ,EDWARD

SCHWARZ, Vivian 7.55 7.55 SCHWARZ, Vivian

MEUTH, Jim 5.50 5.50 MEUTH, Jim

MENCK, Reese 5.04 5.04 MENCK, Reese

WETHERELL, Bret 5.96 5.96 WETHERELL, Bret

SCARBOROUGH,Ken 5.83 5.83 SCARBOROUGH,Ken

PERKINS, Bill 6.37 6.37 PERKINS, Bill

*Red indicates division champion and big bass for the year. 


